1. to increase the share capital so that, for a period of five years from the adoption of the 
authority, the Supervisory Board is authorised to increase the share capital of the Company by 
subscription of new shares of a nominal value of up to twenty-five million Danish kroner (DKK 
25,000,000), or fifty million (50,000,000) shares of fifty Danish øre (DKK 0.50), on the same 
terms as previously; 

2. to issue share options so that, for a period of five years from the adoption of the authority, the 
Supervisory Board is authorised to issue up to a total of three million seven hundred thousand 
(3,700,000) share options each entitling its holder to subscribe for one share of a nominal 
value of fifty Danish øre (DKK 0.50) in the Company on the same terms as previously; 

3. to buy back own shares for the period until next year’s Annual General Meeting so that the